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s Final Classification

Do

No Team Drivers Car Cat Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1 6 Porsche Penske Motorsport K. ESTRE / A. LOTTERER / L. VANTHOOR Porsche 963 HYPERCAR H M 1:30.561 4 39 - - 181.4
2 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing S. BUEMI /B, HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA Toyota GROYO - Hybrid ~ HYPERCAR H M 1:30.571 4 43 +0.010+0.010 181.4
3 50 Ferrari AF Corse A. FUOCO / M, MOLINA / N. NIELSEN Ferrari 499P HYPERCAR H M 1:31.104 4 45 +0.543 +0.533 180.3
4 5 Porsche Penske Moforsport ~ M: CAMPRELL/ M. CHRISTENSEN / F. MAKOWIECKI Porsche 963 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.128 5 43 +0.567 +0.024 180.3
5 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing A LT Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid ~ HYPERCAR H M 1:31.146 4 43 +0.585+0.018 180.2
6 83 AF Corse R. KUBICA / R. SHWARTZMAN /Y. YE  Ferrari 499P HYPERCAR H M 1:31.282 8 44 +0.721 +0.136 180.0
7 94 Peugeot TotalEnergies P:OFRESTA L OUVAL /3 VANDIOORNE Peugaot X8 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.290 7 36 +0.729 +0.008 179.9
8 35 A!pine Endurance Team 1. GOUNON / F. HABSBURG / C. MILESI Alpina A424 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.298B Q 46 +0.737 +0.008 179.9
9 12 Hertz Team JOTA W. STEVENS / C. ILOTT / N. NATO Porsche 943 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.305 7 47 +0.744 +0.007 179.9
10 51 Ferrari AF Corse el S IR e Ferrari 499P HYPERCAR H M 1:31.324 5 39 +0.763 +0.019 179.9
11 15 BMW M Team WRT A BMW M HYBRID V8 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.406 18 51 +0.845 +0.082 179.7
12 2 Cadillac Racing E. BAMBER / A. LYNN Cadillac V-Series.R HYPERCAR H M 1:31.521 7 38 +0960+0.115 179.5
13 20 BMW M Team WRT 5: VAN DERLINDE /R PRURZ /1. AT BMW M HYBRID V8 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.572 33 45 +1.011 +0.051 179.4
14 36 Alpine Endurance Team M UAPIERRE/M. SCHUMACHER/ M, VAXIVIERE Alpine A424 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.712 16 49 +1.151 +0.140 179.1
15 99 Proton Competition H. TINCKNELL / N. JANI / J. ANDLAUER Porsche 963 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.729 7 43 +1.168 +0.017 179.1
16 93 Peugeot TotalEnergies M. JENSEN / N. MOLLER / J. VERGNE  Paugeat X8 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.751 9 31 +1.190 +0.022 179.0
17 63 Lamborghini lron Lynx R Lamberghini SC63 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.753 3 45 +1.192 +0.002 179.0
18 38 Hertz Team JOTA 3 BUTTON/ #/HANSON /0 RASHUSSEN Porscha 963 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.809 36 46 +1.248 +0.056 178.9
19 95 United Autosports J. CAYGILL / N. PINO / M. SATO Mclaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo  LMGT3 G 1:40.528 5 42 +9.967 +8.719 163.4
20 55 Vista AF Corse F. HERIAU / S. MANN / A. ROVERA Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:40.528 7 41 +9.967 +0.000 163.4
21 54 Vista AF Corse T. FLOHR /F. CASTELLACCI / D. RIGON Farrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:40.793 4 38 +10.232 +0.265 163.0
22 &0 Iron Lynx €. SCHIAVONI / M. CRESSONI / F, PERERA Lamborghini Huracan LMGTI: Evo2 MGT3 G 1:40.849 5 41 +1 0.288 +0.056 1 62.9
23 88 Proton Competition C. RIED / M., PEDERSEN / D. OLSEN Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:40.894 6 36 +10.333 +0.045 162.8
24 78 Akkodis ASP Team it AL e el Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:40.911 3 38 +10.350 +0.017 162.8
25 81 TF Sport TEVAN ROMPUY /. R-ANDRADS /.C. EASTWORID Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R LMGT3 G 1:40.947 7 43 +10.386 +0.036 162.7
26 82 TF Sport T T b e Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R  MGT3 G 1:40.956 6 41 +10.395+0.009 162.7
27 59 United Autosperts I COTTINGHAM /-1, COSTA/ G- 3AUCY Mclaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo  LMCGT3 G 1:41.013 7 34 +10.452 +0.057 162.6
28 777 D'Station Racing QATEU B RXSTARD (M SSORIHSAY e ey Vantons AR IhISTS LMGT3 G 1:41.125 6 42 +10.564 +0.112 162.4
29 87 Akkodis ASP Team T. KIMURA / E. MASSON / J. LOPEZ Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:41.170 5 38 +10.609 +0.045 162.4
30 77 Proton Competition YT N S o Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMET3 G 1:41.190 3 39 +10.629 +0.020 162.3
31 85 Iron Dames S. BOVY / R. FREY / M. GATTING lambonghint Huraoih LMGTY.Eyé2 LMGT3 G 1:41.345 6 40 +10.784 +0.155 162.1
32 91 Manthey EMA Y. SHAHIN / M. SCHURING / R. LIETZ  Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 MGT3 G 1:41.705 9 42 +11.144 +0.360 161.5
33 27 Heart of Racing Team I JAMES / D. MANCINELLI / A, RIBERAS Askan Marfin Vantoge AMR LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:41.731 12 20 +11.170 +0.026 161.5
34 46 Team WRT A AL HARTHY / V. ROSSI/ M. MARTIN BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:41.778 3 34 +11.217 +0.047 161.4
35 31 Team WRT D. LEUNG / 5. GELAEL / A. FARFUS BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:42.000 5 38 +11.439 +0.222 161.0
36 92 Manthey PureRxcing A, MALYKHIN / J. STURM / K. BACHLER Porsche 211 GT3 R LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:42.134 31 44 +11.573 +0.134 160.8
Fastest Lap | Lop 4 [ Laurens VANTHOOR [ 1:30.561 | 181.4 Kph
Circuit Best Laps by Category
HYPERCAR Kamui KOBAYASHI 09/09/2023 1:27.794 187.1 Kph
LMGT3 Alessio ROVERA 13/09/2024 1:40.528 163.4 Kph

CARS2 :5.6-7-12-15.20-27-31-35.36-38-46-50-51.55-59-60-63-77-78-81-82-83.85-87-88-91] o7

93 . 95 .99 AND 777 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CAR 12 DRIVER N. NATO SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 3
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Euseciom Final Classification by Category

No Team Drivers Car Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph

1 & Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 H M 4 39 181.4
2 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing . BUEMI / B. HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA Toyota GROT0 - Hybrid EHER 4 43 +0.010 +0.010 181.4
3 50 Ferrari AF Corse A. FUOCO / M. MOLINA / N. NIELSEN Ferrari 499P H M 6 45 +0.543 +0.533 180.3
4 5 Porsche Penske Motarsport PCAMIRELL b CHIISTPHOER AR HIRCHI Porsche 963 R 5 43 +0.567 +0.024 180.3
5 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing M. CORWAY LK KORAYARS/ N, DEVRIES Toyeta GRO10 - Hybrid H M 4 43 +0.585 +0.018 180.2
é& 83 AF Corse R. KUBICA / R. SHWARTZMAN / Y. YE Ferrari 499P H M 8 44 +0.721 +0.136 180.0
7 94 Peugeot TotalEnergies P. DI RESTA / L. DUVAL / 5. VANDOORNE Peugeot 9X8 H M 7 36 +0.729 +0.008 179.9
8 35 Alpine Endurance Team  J. GOUNON / F. HABSBURG / C. MILESI Alpine A424 B 9 46 +0.737 +0.008 179.9
9 12 Hertz Team JOTA W. STEVENS / C. ILOTT / N. NATO Porsche 963 H M 7 47 +0.744 +0.007 179.9
10 ST Ferdii AR Corea A PIER GUIDI /1. CALADO / A GIOVINAZZI Ferrari 499P HM 5 39 0763 +0.019 179.9
11 15 BMW M Team WRT 0, VANTHOGR/ K. MARCIELLO /4 WITMANEY BMW M HYBRID V& H M 18 51 +0.845 +0.082 179.7
12 2 Cadillac Recing E. BAMBER / A. LYNN Cadillac V-Series.R H M 7 38 +0.960 +0.115 179.5
13 20 BMW M Team WRT S. VAN DER LINDE / R. FRLINS / R. RAST BMW M HYBRID VB H M 33 45 +1.011 +0.051 179.4
14 36 Alpine Endurance Team ' UAPIERRE /M, SCHUMACHER / M. VAXIVIERE Alpine A424 BEEIM 16 49 +1.151 +0.140 179.1
15 99 Proton Compstition H. TINCKNELL / N. JANI / J. ANDLAUER Porsche 963 H M 7 43 +1.168 +0.017 179.1
16 93 Peugeot Tofc|En9rgias M. JENSEN / N, MULLER / J. VERGNE Peugeot 9X8 H M 9 31 +1.190 +0.022 179.0
17 63 Lamborghini Iren Lynx M. BORTOLOTTI / E. MORTARA / D. KVYAT Lomborghini SC63 H M 3 45 +1.192 +0.002 179.0
18 38 Hertz Team JOTA 1, BUTTON / P. HANSON / O, RASMUSSEN Porsche 943 H M 36

1 95 United Autosports J. CAYGILL / N. PINO / M, SATO McLaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo G 1:40.528 5 42 163.4
2 55 Vista AF Corse F. HERIAU / S. MANN / A. ROVERA Ferrari 296 LMGT3 G 1:40.528 7 41 163.4
3 54 Vista AF Corse T. FLOHR / F, CASTELLACCI / D. RIGON Ferrari 296 LMGT3 G 1:40.793 4 38 +0.,265 +0.265 163.0
4 60 lron Lynx CHCHIAVORI 7\ CRESTONR/(FL PRRER Lembarghini Huracan LMGT3 Evo2 G 1:40.849 5 41 +0.321 +0.056 162.9
5 B8 Proton Competition C. RIED / M. PEDERSEN / D. OLSEN Ford Mustang LMGT3 G 1:40.894 6 36 +0.366 +0.045 162.8
6 78 Akkodis ASP Team A O NI AN DER LI IRE Lexus RC F LMGT3 G 1:40.911 3 38 +0.383 +0.017 162.8
7 B'I TF Spon T. VAN ROMPUY / R. ANDRADE / C. EASTWOOD Corvette 206 LMGT3.R G -' :40.947 ? 43 +0.4'|9 +0036 -| 62.7
8 82TF Sport H. KOIZUMI /5. BAUD /D. JUNCADELLA Corvetle Z06 LMGT3.R G 1:40.956 &6 41 +0.428 +0.009 162.7
9 59 United Autosports 1. COTTINGHAM / N. COSTA / G. SAUCY McLaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo G 1:41.013 7 34 +0.485 +0.057 162.6
10 777 D'Station Racing C. MATEU / E, BASTARD / M. SORENSEN Aston Martin Vaniage AMR LMGT3 G 1:41.125 6 42 +0.597 +0.112 162.4
11 87 Akkedis ASP Team T. KIMURA / E. MASSON / J. LOPEZ Lexus RC F LMGT3 G 1:41.170 5 38 +0.642 +0.045 162.4
12 77 Proton Competition R. HARDWICK / Z. ROBICHON / B. BARKER Ford Mustang LMGT3 G 1:41.190 3 39 +0.662 +0.020 162.3
13 85 lron Dames S, BOVY / R. FREY / M. GATTING Lamborghini Huracen LMGT3 Evo2 G 1:41.345 6 40 +0.817 +0.155 162.1
14 91 Manthey EMA Y. SHAHIN / M. SCHURING / R. LIETZ Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 G 1:41.705 9 42 +1.177 +0.360 161.5
15 27 Heart of Racing Team I. JAMES / D. MANCINELLI / A. RIBERAS Astan Marlin Vantage AMR LMGT3 G 1:41.731 12 20 +1.203 +0.026 161.5
16 46 Team WRT A. AL HARTHY / V. ROSSI / M. MARTIN BMW M4 LMGT3 G 1:41.778 3 34 +1.250 +0.047 161.4
17 31 Team WRT D. LEUNG / S. GELAEL / A. FARFUS BMW M4 LMGT3 G 1:42.000 5 38 +1.472 +0.222 161.0
18 92 Manthey PureRxcing A. MALYKHIN / J. STURM / K. BACHLER Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 G 1:42.134 31 44 +1.606 +0.134 160.8

Circuit Best Laps by Category
HYPERCAR Kamui KOBAYASHI| 09/09/2023 1:27.794 187.1 Kph
LMGT3 Alessio ROVERA 13/09/2024 1:40.528 163.4 Kph
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93 .95 .99 AND 777 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

CAR 12 DRIVER N. NATO SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR, 3
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